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Teacher : Syed Rifat Raiyan Program : BSc in CSE Total : 39

Course Content and Organization

SL Question 1 2 3 4 5 Avg
1 | The course objectives were clear 0.00% | 2.56% | 2.56% | 12.82% | 82.05% | 4.74
2 | The course outcomes (COs) were clear 2.56% | 0.00% | 2.56% | 17.95% | 76.92% | 4.67
3 | The course workload for students was manageable 5.13% | 0.00% | 5.13% | 17.95% | 71.79% | 4.51
4 Thg course was well organized (e.g. access to materials, 256% | 000% | 2.56% | 17.95% | 76.92% | 4.67

notification of changes)
Additional Comments : ok no comments Excellent content Good none Gave his best efforts N/A N/A N/A
N/A Very good Certainly! Here is a course feedback statement based on your input: --- | found the course content and
5 | organization to be meticulous and highly understandable. Each topic was well-structured and presented in a logical sequence,
making it easy to follow and comprehend. The clarity and thoroughness of the material significantly enhanced my learning
experience. Overall, | am very satisfied with the course and appreciate the effort put into its development. N/A BESYTT
Student Contribution

SL Question 1 2 3 4 5 Avg

1 | Participated actively in the course 2.56% | 0.00% | 2.56% | 15.38% | 79.49% | 4.69
Additional Comments: ok no comments Assignments were engaging Good none N/A N/A N/A NA NA
2 Very good As the content was engaging, student participation was top-notch, leading to a dynamic and interactive learning

environment N/A

Learning Environment and Teaching Methods

SL Question 1 2 3 4 5 Avg

1 Course was well structured to achieve the course outgomes (COs) 000% | 256% | 513% | 10.26% | 82.05% | 472
(there was a good balance of lectures, tutorials, practical, etc.)
Diverse teaching methods were used to achieve the course

2 | outcomes (COs) [teaching, learning, and assessment activities are 2.56% | 0.00% | 2.56% | 15.38% | 79.49% | 4.69
linked]

3 Teachlng methods_promoted/encouraged students’ engagement in 000% | 256% | 513% | 10.26% | 82.05% | 4.72
teaching and learning process

4 | The overall environment in the class was conducive to learning 2.56% | 0.00% | 2.56% | 23.08% | 71.79% | 4.62

5 | Classrooms were satisfactory 2.56% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 20.51% | 76.92% | 4.69
Additional Comments: ok no comments Exceptional delivery Good none Sir's teaching methods were the best

N/A N/A N/A N/A Verygood Certainly! Here is a combined and concise version of the feedback: --- The learning
6 environment was well-organized, clean, and equipped with the necessary tools, creating a welcoming and supportive

atmosphere that encouraged collaboration and engagement. The teaching methods were exemplary, incorporating lectures,
discussions, group activities, and hands-on exercises. The instructor's clear explanations, practical examples, and timely
feedback greatly enhanced my understanding and engagement with the course material. N/A

Learning Resources

SL

Question 1 2 3 4 5 Avg
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1 | Learning materials were updated, relevant and useful 2.56% | 0.00% | 2.56% | 15.38% | 79.49% | 4.69
5 Recommended readings, books, articles, etc. were updated, 256% | 0.00% | 513% | 12.82% | 79.49% | 467
relevant and useful
3 The provision of learning resources in the library was adequate 256% | 0.00% | 7.69% | 17.95% | 71.79% | 456
and appropriate
4 The provision of learning resources on the web was adequate and 256% | 0.00% | 5.13% | 15.38% | 76.92% | 4.64
appropriate (if relevant)

resources were well-organized, relevant, and enriched the overall learning experience. N/A

Additional Comments: ok no comments Adequate resources Good none Very useful material handouts  N/A
N/A N/A N/A Verygood Sure, here's a feedback on the learning resources: --- The learning resources provided were

5 | comprehensive and highly beneficial. They were delivered in a timely manner, ensuring that we had access to the necessary
materials ahead of each session. This allowed for better preparation and a deeper understanding of the course content. The

Quality of delivery/Instruction

SL Question 1 2 3 4 5 Avg
1 ;eea:hlng styles stimulated my interest and thought on the subject 000% | 256% | 5.13% | 17.95% | 74.36% | 4.64
2 | The pace of conducting this course was appropriate 2.56% | 0.00% | 5.13% | 17.95% | 74.36% | 4.62
3 Organlzed and pretc,ented the concepts./toplc ina Ioglce_ll sequence 256% | 0.00% | 256% | 20.51% | 74.36% | 4.64
(simple to complex; known to unknown; theory to practice)

4 :i-:r?:; management was appropriate (lecture starting and closing 256% | 0.00% | 7.69% | 12.82% | 76.9206 | 4.62
Additional Comments: ok no comments Excellent Good none | could understand everything in the class N/A

N/A N/A N/A Verygood Certainly! Here is feedback on the quality of delivery/instruction: --- The quality of delivery and

5 instruction was outstanding. The instructor presented the material in a clear, engaging, and well-structured manner. Complex
concepts were explained effectively, and the use of practical examples helped in better understanding the subject matter. The
instructor's enthusiasm and expertise kept the sessions interesting and interactive, greatly enhancing the overall learning
experience. N/A

Assessment

SL Question 1 2 3 4 5 Avg

1 The assessment techniques reflected (linked with) course contents 256% | 0.00% | 5.13% | 15.38% | 76.92% | 4.64
and COs

5 E;c;\::ic:%d adequate and timely feedback to enhance the students 000% | 256% | 513% | 15.38% | 76.9206 | 4.67

3 | Feedback on assessment was helpful 0.00% | 2.56% | 2.56% | 17.95% | 76.92% | 4.69
Additional Comments ok o comments Verygood Good none N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Verygood

4 The assessments were fair, comprehensive, and well-aligned with the course objectives. They effectively measured our
understanding of the material and provided valuable insights into our progress. N/A

Additional Core Questions (Tutorial)
SL Question 1 2 3 4 5 Avg
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1 | The material in the tutorials was useful 2.56% | 0.00% | 5.13% | 17.95% | 74.36% | 4.62
2 | Amount of work needed for tutorials was affordable 0.00% | 2.56% | 5.13% | 23.08% | 69.23% | 4.59
3 | The tutor deal effectively with my problems 2.56% | 0.00% | 2.56% | 12.82% | 82.05% | 4.72
Additional Core Questions (Practical)
SL Question 1 2 3 4 5 Avg
1 | The material in the practical was useful 2.56% | 0.00% | 2.56% | 12.82% | 82.05% | 4.72
2 | The demonstrators dealt effectively with my problems 0.00% | 5.13% | 2.56% | 20.51% | 71.79% | 4.59
3 | Students’ participations were satisfactory 0.00% | 2.56% | 0.00% | 12.82% | 84.62% | 4.79
Overall Evaluation
SL Question 1 2 3 4 5 Avg

The best features of the course were: The |ecture method Best faculty ok The best teacher in the course was the
one who demonstrated exceptional knowledge, effective communication skills, and a genuine passion for teaching.

Truly exceptional educator. Clear and effective communication, engaging and supportive classroom environment with great
passion for teaching, made learning enjoyable! Sir was really helpful throughout the whole course. The lab tasks were
designed according to our capability. Also the lecture sheets were really good no comment Very knowledgeable lectures
and interactive lab sessions. learning many new tools Project Good and supportive Doing project for first time.

Team project Siris so friendly The easy to understand lectures and the willingness of the lecturer to help his students.

Active participation and feedback Whole course educative It was a good semester Understandable Good
understanding His explanations materials and way of helping the students everything was very good Sir's helpfulness
towards the students N/A N/A N/A N/A lts relevance & students' active participation. Also, sir tried much to make
the learning process fun & easy to follow. His regularly updated materials were helpful. New topics were discussed
thoroughly and in easy manner through presentation The Teacher None Certainly! Here is the feedback incorporating
your statement: --- The best feature of the course was the instructor's enthusiasm and willingness to help, which created a
conducive and effective learning environment. Their passion for the subject and readiness to assist students fostered a
positive atmosphere and encouraged meaningful discourse. This greatly enhanced the overall learning experience and
engagement. The teaching style N/A Slides All

The course could have been improved by doing: By managing time ok no comments Best course | have ever

taken, Norhing to improve. Wish there were more teachers like him. Nothing in particular project using C++ or more

effective programming language Providing less hometasks and assignments more visualization Sessions regarding

project The pace was bit slow Not sure Giving less pressure |It's perfect in my opinion. Already good enough He is

damn good more resource It was a good semester Providing practice questions Create project His has improved

enough yes N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Improving the class style & lecture patterns. Using C++ instead of C
Nothing to improve None N/A Nothing it is already the best N/A Already best More details

Comments related to the CO attainment of the course: None ok nocomments Great Nocomment nocomment
None learn more about programming Excellent Good Notsure Nocomments Attained. Amazing Nothing
nice Itwas a good semester Nice Practice problem Nocomments nothing All COs were attained N/A N/A
N/A  N/A Successfully attained. All topics were properly covered Very good None N/A Siristhe best N/A
Good Excellent
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